1. FT7002/FTD7002 #£¢6%+32%3 5 Two Needle Chain Stitch Machine

Frye 26 | 27
Ref No. 1 22 15 28 29
1% e g BlEAT e A R JEA A

Description |Needle Clamp [Looper Holder|Diff Feed Dog|Main Feed Dog| Needle Plate | Press Foot
5221DF 02480 | 5221FD02480
4.8 | 522INC02480 | 5221LH02480 52P1DG00R9 S5221TP02480 | 5221PF02480
5221DF02640 | 5221FD02640

9221DG0003

EAyEEl

6.4 | S22INC02640 | S5221LH02640 5221TP02640 | 5221PF02640

_1_



1. FT7002/FTD7002 #2512 %E . Two Needle Chain Stitch Machine

7 9% Ykl 4Rk % 1H HIHE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req

| #1'84 Needle Clamp 1

2 8SH32440300A %% Screw (CT0709 1/8"-44%3) 2

3 2210020103 1245 Stud 1

4 2210020104 7#%% Spring 1

5 2200000349 #1454 BRMT Tension Control Plate 1

6 2200000348 $1457 04 Thread Guide Plate 1

7 2210020107 #H Looper Thead Retainer Holder 1

8 2210020108 245 Thead Guide(Right) 1

9 2210020109 LM Supporting Plate 1
10 2210020110 2458 Thead Guide(Left) 1
11 2210020111 243 Thead Guide(Center) 1
12 8MA85240306B HEME Nut (FT020112 M3.5-0.6%3) 1
13 2210020113 45 Tooper Thread Eyelet 1
14 2210020114 248 Looper Thread Eyelet(Right) 1
15 2210020115 45 Tooper Thread Eyelet(Left) 1
16 5221ING02640 1% %5158 Needle Guard (Rear) 1
17 2210020117 %255t S BEB)Hh Driving Shaft 1
18 5228PF02640 JERHAI4H Presser Foot Complete Set 1
19 2280000203 NEERTEE Front Cover 1
20 52211102640 454789 Looper 1
21 52211102641 454785 Looper (right) 1
0 BEENEF Looer Holder 1
23 8MB04280705K 1#%% Screw (FT1036 M4-0.7%7) 2
24 2210020124 15458 5w Looper Thread Take-up 1
25 2210020125 héih Crankshaft 1

P S ——— BI254A 14 Diff Feed Dog 1
/0 A — F2E4f 5 Main Feed Dog 1
28 s $11K Needle Plate 1
29 e JEERAI4H Presser Foot Complete Set 1
29-A 8SH32440300A 152 Screw (CT0709 1/8"-44%3) 1
29-B 5221PF0264H FHEfi#5 Presser Foot Pin 1
29-C 5221PF0264] TH%% Spring 1
29-D 8MC85240705A 1245 Screw (M3.5-0.6%8) 1
30 2210000547 FEE Washer 2
31 8MB03200405A 1244 Screw (F0548 M3-0.5%4) 2
32 2210000539 28 Support 1
33 8MB04280807K 1525 Screw (C0215 M4-0.7*8) 3
34 2210000541 AR Support 1
35 8ME03200606A 1525 Screw (C0235 M3-0.5%6) 2
36 8MK85240607A 1224 Screw (FT0504 M3.5-0.6%6) 1
37 2100000223 P& Washer (W3) 1
38 2210000556 2453 Thread Guide 1
39 2210000554 722 Support 1
40 8MB&5240807K 152 Screw (FO555 M3.5-0.6%8) 1
41 221A0020141 w4320 Thread Guide Asm. 1
S ——— EAAES Feed Dog Asm. 1
*43 5221TP02642 #1# Needle Plate 1
**44 5221TP02481 #t#k Needle Plate 1

*: TCO08 E2FH#HT (* : For TCO08 Use )
ek K1002 B F4.881 8 ( ** : For KI002 Use )
/\ 55 Made to order item



2. FTD7002-1 =$#5$1¥848 5 Three Needle Chain Stitch Machine

ps -~ -z




2. FTD7002-1 =)t 5485 Three Needle Chain Stitch Machine

9%
Ref.No.

Ykl dmak
Parts No.
2240600102
2200000327
2210020103
2210020104
2200000349
2200000348
2210020107
2210020108
2210020109
2210020110
2210020111
8MB&5240306B
2210020113
2210020114
2210020115
2100001121
2200000303
2100001123
4UTB040320
2200000312
2200000311
2200000305
4UTB040319
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2200000422
2100041131
2100001122
8MB03200405A
2210000539
8MB04280807K
2210000541
8ME03200606A
8MK85240607A
2100000223
2210000556
2210000554
8MB&5240807K
221A0020141
2210000547
8MNO03200300A
22000003611
223A0020145
2100001121A
231A0001922
220A0000315

#

Description

L Thread Guide Holder

fi

#4575 Thread Guide Pipe
1245 Sutd

5% Spring
T4 BARY Tension Control Plate
$145374045 Thread Guide Plate

#H Looper Thread Retainer Holder

248 Thread Guide (Right)
LM Supporting Plate

248 Thread Guide (Left)
248 Thread Guide (Center)

18%% Screw (F020112 M3.5-0.6%3)

248 | ooper Thread Eyelet
248 [ ooper Thread Eyelet (Right)

248 | ooper Thread Eyelet (Left)

5B J7EELEHE Tension Nut (Red)
E45 Bushing

JHEEE Spring (Red)

48 I Tension Post Support
229 Thread Guide

48 Thread Guide

SHFERE Spring Seat
FZ459H Release Wedge

FEEE Felt

55 J7¥E#IAE Tension Disc
125 Stud

f@E= Spacer

FLZE Plug
F#3% Spring (Yellow)

1F7&E & Bush

#24% Screw (F0548 M3-0.5%4)

%28 Support
222 Screw (C0215 M4-0.7%8)

IR Support
222 Screw (C0235 M3-0.5%6)

18%% Screw (FT0504 M3.5-0.6%6)

F[E Washer (W3)
228 Thread Guide

ZE Support

#1222 Screw (F0555 M3.5-0.6%8)
#4820 Thread Guide Asm.

APE Washer

22&Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
125 Stud

E2431K4H Release Wedge Asm.

5B 7 EL 2 Tension Nut (Yellow)
5B S7324#14H Tension Asm. (Red)

5B J7#24#I4H Tension Asm.(Yellow)

HiUH=E
Amt.Req

—_

5O = OV OO L LD WD b e e e e e e e e

LY LD LY = LD = DD = = = = = = DD — LD — DO LD LD — O\ LD



% H Three Needle Chain Stitch Machine

o
X

SETE

3. FT7002-1/FTD7002-1




3. FT7002-1/FTD7002-1 =/7)$1 2485 Three Needle Chain Stitch Machine

* . FOR RP5 B H

(S A SR % 1H B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req

1 2280020301 ZEARR Cloth Plate 1

2 2210020302 {HI#K Side Cover 1

3 5221NC02641 #184 Needle Clamp 1

4 8SH32440300A 1244 Screw (SH0465 1/8"-44%*3) 3

5 2210020305 P8 Spacer 1

6 8SB24560405A 1244 Screw (SH0413 3/32"-56%4) 1

7 5221NG02641 1% 25128 Needle Guard 1

8 2210020117 1&E 31 Z5ERENHH Driving Shaft 1

9 2210020125 f1#d Crank shaft 1
10 2210020124 5458 5w Looper Thread Take-up 1
11 52211102643 454784 Looper (Left) 1
12 52211102642 454759 Looper (Medium) 1
13 52211102641 4547$5 Looper (Right) 1
14 8MB04280705k 1244 Screw (FT1036 M4-0.7%7) 3
15 5221LH02641 HEEENE Looper Holder 1
16 5221DF02641 BIl7447 85 Diff. Feed Dog 1
17 5221FD02641 F AT Main Feed Dog 1
18 5221TP02641 $11K Needle Plate 1
19 5221PF02641 JERRAI4H Presser Foot ,Complete Set 1
19-A 8SH32440300A 1244 Screw (SH0465 1/8"-44%*3) 1
19-B 5221PF0264H JHEiH5 Presser Foot Pin 1
19-C 5221PF0264] 7825 Spring 1
19-D 8MC08240705A 1245 Screw (M3.5-0.6%8) 1
*20 2280020320 =4 Cloth Plate 1
21 5221DG0004 A Feed Dog Asm. 1



4. TBO02 i [H R 2L E

@®

18

\

19




4. TBOO2 fEEI T T A E

9%
Ref.No.

*19

Ykl dm R
Parts No.
4TB0000101
2210600116
4TB0000103
2100000223
8MC04281207D
4TB0000106
4TB0000107
4TB0000108
4TB0000109
8MNO03200300A
8MA03200306A
4TB0000112
8MB04280507K
4TB0000114
4TB0000115
8MA06400510A
8MMO05320809A
4TB0000118

8MB04281007K

% T
Description
#522 Tape Holder

1845 Stud
125 Stud

#hFE Washer

i84% Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%8)
25 Holder

AR Tape Guide

ERAE Tape Guide
Mo S E Tape Guide Adjusting Holder

1245 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

BEME Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)
728 Holder

i84% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

22 Holder
125 Stud

F2ME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%#5)

1842 Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8)

22 Holder
EX IR Folder

1245 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)

* i Custom-made Item
Note : This page contains the model added to the previous Parts List.

HiUH=E
Amt.Req

—_

P == = N = WO WL =N O — W



5. TS006 #{ekZE Tape Stand




5. TS006 {28 Tape Stand

5 5%
Ref.No.

YrklmaR
Parts No.
4TS0060101
8SAT79180613A
4TS0060103
4TS0060104
4TS0060105
8S5C48321708D
8SA48320409B
4TS0060108
4TS0060109
8WEF50202210A
4TS0060111
4TS0050102
8S5G56320500A
4TS0050101

#

Description

fi

#ifr Shaft
BEWE Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6)

F¥1E Rod Cup

_F#F Upper Thread Stand Rod
08 Bracket

1844 Screw

BRI Nut (SHO527 3/16"-32*4)

T#E Lower Thread Stand Rod
B2WE Nut

AKi8%% Wood Screw

J& Stand Base

FEEhEE Stop Coller
12%% Screw (SH0425 7/32"-32%5)
7% Plastic Plate

-10-

BHE
Amt.Req

—_

O BN — LW — NN — — — N



6. 66708 #RZ2 Thread Stand 66708

Seesd
/fvw.wz../

o
AN M
R &

Ko
SRR
KL%
R

%9%:

. Iﬂ‘h

S

R
GRXBD
AT
RN
AR
BRRBRRISR 2
20 S
SRR 06”&0 B
PSS AR
X RN
RIS
R

_11_



6. 66708 4RZ%8

FF 5%
Ref. No.

O~ ON LN AW

G0 W DI DO DD DD DD DD DN DD DD = = = b s e e s e o
— OO0 00 IO WA WD~ OOV AW — O

S

Description

Thread Stand 66708
Yk} 4w 5%
Parts No.

667051 F¥ME Rod Cover
667052 _E#¥ Upper Thread Stand Rod
667053 $£5H Joint
667054 ¥ Lower Thread Stand Rod
667055 FE Washer
667056 BEWE Nut
667057 #9258 Bracket
667058 124% Screw
667059 B2WE Nut
6670510 $24% Screw
6670511 EE Arm
6670512 8258 Bracket
6670513 2298 Thread Guide
6670514 4% Spool Set for SH6005
6670515 4% #f Spool Pin
6670516 TE/LafE Spool Retaining Lup
6670517 LRTETE Seat
6670522 4B RE Spool Set Bracket
6670519 JHEEEEE Spring Washer
6670520 BEWE Nut
6670521 2% Thread Guide
6670522 4B RE Spool Set Bracket
6670523 HEME Clamp
6670524 124% Screw
6670525 JHEEEEE Spring Washer
6670526 BEWE Nut
6670527 P15 Support Rod
6670528 124% Screw
6670529 B2WE Nut
6670530 Ai24% Wood Screw
6670521 22 Thread Guide

-12-

BUHE
Amt. Req.

— = = = = DDA DN DN = = /= ONOYONO — o DN W DD e



